
 

 
 

Lincoln County Health and Human Services Department 
 

Public Health WIC, CD & Immunization: 

36 SW Nye Street, Newport, OR 97365 

Office:  541.265.4112 
Fax:  541.265.4191 

 

Public Health Env Health, Health Promotions & MCH Office: 541.265.4112 
255 Oregon Coast Hwy, Newport, OR 97365 
 

Fax: 541.574.6252 

      MH and Addictions 
               36 SW Nye Street, Newport OR 97365                                                           Office: 541.265.4179 
                                                                                                                                                 Fax: 541.265.4194 
 
    Lincoln Community Health Center-FQHC                                                                 Office: 541.265.4947 
                1010 Coast Highway 101, Newport OR 97365                                                  Fax: 541.574.7670 

4466 NE Devils Lake Blvd, Suite B, Lincoln City, OR 97367 LC Fax: 541.994.0261 

 

Lincoln County School Based Health Centers – (4 locations) Office: 541.265.0595 
322 NE Eads Street, Newport, OR 97365 
3780 SE Spyglass Ridge Drive, Lincoln City, OR 97367 
1800 NE Sturdevant Road, Toledo, OR 97391 
3000 Crestline Drive, Waldport, OR 97394 

Administration: 
 

Health and Human Services Director: Cheryl S. Connell, RN Office: 541.265.0456 

Local Health Administrator (ORS 431.15 0, ORS 431.418, OAR 333‐014‐0070) 

cconnell@co.lincoln.or.us 
Fax: 541.574.6252 

 
Public Health Division Director: Rebecca C. Austen, RN 
rausten@co.lincoln.or.us 

Office: 541.265.0400 

 
Behavioral Health Division Director: Barbara L. Turrill 
bturrill@co.lincoln.or.us 

Office: 541.265.0530 

 

 
Primary Care Division Director: Rebecca C. McBee‐Wilson 
rmcbee-wilson@co.lincoln.or.us 

 

Office: 541.265.0450 

 

Assistant Finance Director:  Kari D. Hall 
khall@co.lincoln.or.us 

 

Office: 541.265.0452 
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Public Health Services: 
 

24/7 CD Report 541.265.4231 
 

Health Officer:  David Long, MD Office: 541.265.2007 

Medical Director (FQHC/SBHC):  Beverley Phillipson, MD Office: 541.265.0599 
 

MCH RN Manager – NFP, MCM, Babies First, CaCoon:  Shelley Paeth, RN Office:  541.265.0412 
spaeth@co.lincoln.or.us 

 

MCH Program Manager – Healthy Families, WIC:  Nicole Fields 
nfields@co.lincoln.or.us 
 
Health Promotion Program Manager: Nicole Fields 
nfields@co.lincoln.or.us 

Office: 541.265.0405 

 
 

Office: 541-265-0405

 

Communicable Disease Public Health Nurses:  

Mollie Vance mvance@co.lincoln.or.us 
             Stacy Saenz    ssaenz@co.lincoln.or.us                                                         

Public Health Preparedness & Emergency Management: 
Virginia “Jenny” Demaris vdemaris@co.lincoln.or.us 

 

Environmental Health Office Assistant and Vital Records/Deputy 
Registrar:  Nancy Hale nhale@co.lincoln.or.us 

 
Environmental Health Program Manager:  Amy Chapman, R.E.H.S.  
achapman@co.lincoln.or.us 

Environmental Health Specialists:   
Kaline Chavarria, R.E.H.S  kchavarria@co.lincoln.or.us 
Helen Larish (Trainee)  hlarish@co.lincoln.or.us 

 
                      Family Planning Coordinator:  Carol Hall, RN  
                      chall@co.lincoln.or.us

 
 
Office:  541.265.0425 
Office:  541.265.0404 

 

Office:  541.265.4199 

 
 
Office:  541.265.0458 
Fax: 541.574.6252 
 
Office:  541.265.0431 
 
 
Office: 541.265.0433 
Office: 541-265-0432 
 

Office: 541-265-0595 
 

School Based Health Center Coordinator:  Ellen Franklin 

efranklin@co.lincoln.or.us Office: 541.265.0595  chall@co.lincoln.or.us 

                     Office: 541-265-0421 
 

                        

Board of County Commissioners 
225 W. Olive Street, Newport, OR 9736 

 
Office: 541.265.4100 

Fax: 541.265.4176 
 

Bill Hall, Chair 
bhall@co.lincoln.or.us 

 

Doug Hunt 
dhunt@co.lincoln.or.us 

 

Terry Thompson 
tthompson@co.lincoln.or.us 

Updated 1/05/2017 
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